

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680

Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990. Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Na	ame, Address and	Contact Details						
Title: Mr	First name: Pa		Surname:	Eden				
Company name	REP (Maygrove Road)	Developments LLP			N	.		
Street address:	4-5 COLERIDGE GARD	ENS		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number		
	West Hampstead		Telephone number:	:				
	West Hampstead		Mobile number:					
Town/City	London] [
County:	Greater London		Fax number:					
Country:	United Kingdom		Email address:					
Postcode:	NW6 3QH							
Are you an agent a	cting on behalf of the a	pplicant?	No					
2. Agent Name	, Address and Co	ntact Details						
Title: Ms	First Name: Er	nma	Surname:	Nsugbe				
Company name:	Hopkins Architects Pa	rtnership LLP						
Street address:	27 Broadley Terrace			Country Code	National Number	Extension Number		
	Marylebone		Telephone number:	: 44	0207 724 1751			
	London		Mobile number:					
Town/City	London		Fax number:					
County:	London		rax number.					
Country:	United Kingdom		Email address:					
Postcode:	NW1 6LG		emma.n@hopkins.co	o.uk				

3. Site Address	Details								
Full postal address	of the site (inclu	ding full postcode wher	e available)	De	Description:				
House:		Suffix:							
House name:									
Street address:	Maygrove Road	d							
	Fortune Green								
Town/City:	City of London								
County:									
Postcode:	NW6 2EH								
Description of locat (must be completed									
Easting:	524929)							
Northing:	184793	3							
4. Pre-applicat									
Has assistance or pr	rior advice been	sought from the local a	uthority abo	out this application?		• Yes No			
If Yes, please compl	lete the followin	g information about the	advice you	were given (this will	I help the authori	ty to deal with this application more efficiently):			
Officer name:		<u> </u>							
Title: Mr	First name	e: Gavin			Surname:	Sexton			
Reference:	email fro	m G.Sexton to the Appl	icant and Ho	opkins Architects					
Date (DD/MM/YYYY): 22/08/20)13 (Must b	e pre-applica	ation submission)					
Details of the pre-ap	pplication advice	e received:							
						pprox 2m in principal appeared to be acceptable in planning dment application to be submitted.			
5. Description o	of Proposal								
5. Description o	of Proposal								
	scription of the	approved development							
Please provide a de	scription of the	de 91 residential units (1	2 Affordable	e & 79 Market tenure	e, Class C3) in a bu	ilding comprising basement, ground and four upper storeys tial buildings at 65 & 67 Maygrove Road).			
Please provide a de	scription of the the site to provio	de 91 residential units (1	2 Affordable	e & 79 Market tenure	e, Class C3) in a bu				
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor	scription of the the site to provio king and associa ce number: ndition number(de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landso	2 Affordable aping (follow	e & 79 Market tenure	e, Class C3) in a bu	tial buildings at 65 & 67 Maygrove Road).			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(scription of the state to provious and associate number: ndition number(s):	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsc 2012/5934/P	2 Affordable aping (follow	e & 79 Market tenure	e, Class C3) in a bu	tial buildings at 65 & 67 Maygrove Road).			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(: Variation of condition	scription of the the site to provic king and associa ce number: ndition number(s): on no. 12	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landso 2012/5934/P s) to which this applicati	2 Affordable caping (follow on relates:	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of o	e, Class C3) in a bu office and residen	tial buildings at 65 & 67 Maygrove Road). Date of decision: 21/02/2013			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(variation of condition Has the development	scription of the the site to provio king and associa ce number: ndition number(s): on no. 12	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsco 2012/5934/P s) to which this applications and the sed? • Yes	2 Affordable caping (follow fon relates:	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of o	e, Class C3) in a bu office and residen	tial buildings at 65 & 67 Maygrove Road).			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(: Variation of condition	scription of the the site to provio king and associa ce number: ndition number(s): on no. 12	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsco 2012/5934/P s) to which this applications and the sed? • Yes	2 Affordable caping (follow on relates:	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of o	e, Class C3) in a bu office and residen	tial buildings at 65 & 67 Maygrove Road). Date of decision: 21/02/2013			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(variation of condition	scription of the state site to provious and associate number: addition number(ss): on no. 12 ent already starter	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsco 2012/5934/P s) to which this applications and the sed? • Yes	2 Affordable caping (follow fon relates:	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of o	e, Class C3) in a bu office and residen	tial buildings at 65 & 67 Maygrove Road). Date of decision: 21/02/2013			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(variation of condition Has the development Has the development 6. Condition(s)	scription of the stee site to provious and associate number: addition number(ss): on no. 12 ant already starte and been comple	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsco 2012/5934/P s) to which this application of the ded? • Yes ted? • Yes	2 Affordable caping (follow fon relates: No No	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of o	e, Class C3) in a bu office and residen	tial buildings at 65 & 67 Maygrove Road). Date of decision: 21/02/2013			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(variation of condition Has the development Has the development 6. Condition(s)	scription of the stee site to provide sing and associate number: andition number(ss): on no. 12 ant already started the steen complete. - Removal and wish the condition of the steen complete.	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsc 2012/5934/P s) to which this application of ted? Yes ted? Yes ition(s) to be removed c	2 Affordable caping (follow fon relates: No No r changed:	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of o	e, Class C3) in a bu office and residen	tial buildings at 65 & 67 Maygrove Road). Date of decision: 21/02/2013			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(s) Variation of condition Has the development Has the development Has the development Please state why you We wish to vary the Road.	scription of the state site to provious and associate number: addition number(ss): on no. 12 ant already starte and been completed. - Removal au wish the condition in order.	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsco 2012/5934/P s) to which this application of ted? Yes ted? Yes dition(s) to be removed of the ted against the ted agains	2 Affordable aping (follow for relates: No No r changed: the impact of	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of o	e, Class C3) in a bu office and residen e when the develo	Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Dependent was started: 21/05/2014			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(s) Variation of condition Has the development Has the development Has the development Has the development We wish to vary the Road. If you wish the exist A minor set back of	scription of the the site to provide the site to provide the site to provide the site of t	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsco 2012/5934/P s) to which this application of ted? Yes ted? Yes der to mitigate against to be changed, please sta 1.9m is proposed to the	2 Affordable aping (follow lon relates: No No No r changed: the impact of te how you weast block of the aping (follow long).	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of o	e, Class C3) in a buoffice and residen e when the develor e protected trees o be varied: which contains the	Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Dependent was started: 21/05/2014 along the south east corner of the site, facing onto Maygrove the affordable housing and one floor of market housing. This is			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(s) Variation of condition Has the development Has the development Has the development Has the development We wish to vary the Road. If you wish the exist A minor set back of to widen the fronta	scription of the the site to providing and associate number: addition number(ss): on no. 12 ant already starte and been completed to wish the condition in order ting condition to approximately ge onto Maygro	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft lands of lan	2 Affordable aping (follow land) and the effect of the impact of the effect of the eff	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of or wing demolition of or the development, t of straightening ou	e, Class C3) in a buoffice and residen e when the develor e protected trees o be varied: which contains the	Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Dependent was started: 21/05/2014 along the south east corner of the site, facing onto Maygrove			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(s) Variation of condition Has the development Has the development Has the development Has the development We wish to vary the Road. If you wish the exist A minor set back of to widen the fronta These proposed characteristics.	scription of the the site to providing and associate number: addition number(ss): on no. 12 ant already starte and been completed to wish the condition in order ting condition to approximately ge onto Maygro	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsco 2012/5934/P s) to which this application of ted? Yes ted? Yes der to mitigate against to be changed, please sta 1.9m is proposed to the	2 Affordable aping (follow land) and the effect of the impact of the effect of the eff	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of or wing demolition of or the development, t of straightening ou	e, Class C3) in a buoffice and residen e when the develor e protected trees o be varied: which contains the	Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Dependent was started: 21/05/2014 along the south east corner of the site, facing onto Maygrove the affordable housing and one floor of market housing. This is			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(s) Variation of condition Has the development Has the development Has the development Has the development We wish to vary the Road. If you wish the exist A minor set back of to widen the fronta	scription of the the site to providing and associate number: addition number(ss): on no. 12 ant already starte and been completed to wish the condition in order ting condition to approximately ge onto Maygro	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft lands of lan	2 Affordable aping (follow land) and the effect of the impact of the effect of the eff	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of or wing demolition of or the development, t of straightening ou	e, Class C3) in a buoffice and residen e when the develor e protected trees o be varied: which contains the	Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Dependent was started: 21/05/2014 along the south east corner of the site, facing onto Maygrove the affordable housing and one floor of market housing. This is			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(variation of condition Has the development The development 6. Condition(s) Please state why you We wish to vary the Road. If you wish the exist A minor set back of to widen the frontat These proposed characterists.	scription of the the site to providing and associate number: addition number(s): on no. 12 ant already starte and been completed as the condition in ording condition to approximately ge onto Maygroanges are shown	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft lands of lan	2 Affordable aping (follow aping) (f	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of or wing demolition of or the feature of the development, tof straightening ou his application.	e, Class C3) in a buoffice and residen e when the develor e protected trees o be varied: which contains the	Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Dependent was started: 21/05/2014 along the south east corner of the site, facing onto Maygrove the affordable housing and one floor of market housing. This is			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(s) Variation of condition Has the development Has the development Has the development Has the development Condition(s) Please state why you We wish to vary the Road. If you wish the exist A minor set back of to widen the fronta These proposed characteristics. 7. Site Visit Can the site be seen	scription of the the site to provious and associate number: addition number(s): and already starter and already starter the encomplete condition in order approximately age onto Maygro anges are shown	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsc 2012/5934/P s) to which this application of the dear of the de	2 Affordable caping (follow for relates: No No relates: No relates: No archanged: the impact of the impact of ad the effect odd with the fidleway or	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of or wing demolition of or the feoretties of the development, to for straightening ounis application.	e, Class C3) in a buoffice and residen e when the develor e protected trees o be varied: which contains the the rear retaining	Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Dependent was started: 21/05/2014 along the south east corner of the site, facing onto Maygrove the affordable housing and one floor of market housing. This is g wall to the north which in turn simplifies the piling works.			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(s) Variation of condition Has the development Has the development Has the development Has the development Condition(s) Please state why you We wish to vary the Road. If you wish the exist A minor set back of to widen the fronta These proposed characteristics. 7. Site Visit Can the site be seen	scription of the the site to provious and associate number: addition number(s): and already starter and already starter the encomplete condition in order approximately age onto Maygro anges are shown	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsco 2012/5934/P s) to which this application of the death of	2 Affordable caping (follow for relates: No No relates: No relates: No archanged: the impact of the impact of ad the effect odd with the fidleway or	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of or wing demolition of or the feoretties of the development, to for straightening ounis application.	e, Class C3) in a buoffice and residen e when the develor e protected trees o be varied: which contains the the rear retaining	Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Dependent was started: 21/05/2014 along the south east corner of the site, facing onto Maygrove the affordable housing and one floor of market housing. This is g wall to the north which in turn simplifies the piling works.			
Please provide a de Redevelopment of with basement park Application reference Please state the cor Condition number(s) Variation of condition Has the development Has the development Has the development Has the development Condition(s) Please state why you wish to vary the Road. If you wish the exist A minor set back of to widen the fronta These proposed characteristics The Site Visit Can the site be seen of the planning authors.	scription of the the site to provice the site to provice and associate number: andition number(ss): on no. 12 ant already starte and been completed. - Removal au wish the condition in order condition in order approximately ge onto Maygro anges are shown	de 91 residential units (1 ted hard and soft landsco 2012/5934/P s) to which this application of the death of	2 Affordable aping (follow land) aping (follow	e & 79 Market tenure wing demolition of or wing demolition of or the feoretties of the development, to for straightening ounis application.	e, Class C3) in a buoffice and residen e when the develor e protected trees o be varied: which contains the the rear retaining	Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Date of decision: 21/02/2013 Dependent was started: 21/05/2014 along the south east corner of the site, facing onto Maygrove the affordable housing and one floor of market housing. This is g wall to the north which in turn simplifies the piling works.			

freehold intere	pplicant certifies that on t est or leasehold interest with	Certificate htry Planning (Development Manag he day 21 days before the date of this hat least 7 years left to run) of any part lding ("agricultural holding" has the m	s application nobody except r t of the land to which the app	d) Order 2010 Certific myself/the applicant w lication relates, and the	vas the owner <i>(ow</i> at none of the lan	ner is a person with a d to which the application
Title: Mr	First name:	Paul	Surname:	Eden		
Person role:	Applicant	Declaration date:	27/05/2014	\boxtimes	Declaration mad	le
additional info	pply for planning permiss ormation. I/we confirm tha	ion/consent as described in this form at, to the best of my/our knowledge, a s of the person(s) giving them.	1 3 0 1	•	⊠ Date	27/05/2014

003411790